| BOX ASSIGNMENTS  | 00 1009   | <b>)</b>  | DO NOT USE   | FOR TRADEMARKS   |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
|  | -06-1998  |   |  |  |  |
| TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT   |   |   |  |  |  |
| 110000   |   |   |  |  |  |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGII   |   |   |  |  |  |
| 1. NAME COUNTY ING PARTY (IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)).   |   |   |  |  |  |
| 3. Satoru SUZUKI   | 4. Jun HASEG  |   |  |  |  |
| 5. ( MAR 2 0 1998 Q) 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3   | 6.  |   |  |  |  |
| 17. E  | 8.  | 1   |  |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL NAME (STOF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH  | IED? 🗀 YES 🖂  | NO  |  |  |  |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  |   |   |  |  |  |
| NAME: NIPPONDENSO CO., LTD.  |   |   |  |  |  |
| 17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.1   |   |   |  | N.   |  |
| ADDRESS: 1-1 Showa-Cho Kariya City, Aichi-Pref, 448, JAPAN   |   |   |  |  |  |
|  | . 57ua  |   |  |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES   | S IXINO   |   |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):         (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multip)     </li> </ol>   | e conies of same  | Aeeian  | ment signed by differ  | ent inventors is one                                   |  |
| document)  | o copies of came  | , looigi  | arion oignou by amor   |  |  |
|  | REST  | EXEC.   | DATE: 1)November 1   | 4, 1997; 2)-   |  |
| ] _  | ] •   | 4)Nove  | mber 10, 1997  |  |  |
| COMMOR OF MAME. CIVEDIFIED TRANSMATION   |   |   |  |  |  |
| ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:   | L   |   |  |  |  |
|  | WITH: (NOTE: II   | F DATE  | S ON DECLARATION   | N AND  |  |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1)November 14, 1997 2)-4)November 10, 1997   |   |   |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1)November 14, 1997 2)-4  | November 10, 19   | 997   |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1)November 14, 1997 2)-4 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL   |   |   | YES NO   |  |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   M#   1# INVENTOR  |   | ned? [  |  | 1# INVENTOR  |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  ### 1 ** INVENTOR ## 1 ** INV | SHEET(S) attach   | ned? [  | ]YES ⊠NO   | 1# INVENTOR If not in item 1                           |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  Series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055   | SHEET(S) attach  B. PATENT NO   | ned? <b>D(S)</b>  | JYES ⊠NO   |  |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/seriel no 08/925,474 238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence  | SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER   | ned?  D(S)  INVOL   | JYES ⊠NO   | If not in Item 1                                       |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  | SHEET(S) attach  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | ned? [<br>D(S) [<br>INVOL<br>1 + PAT  | YES ⊠NO  WED:  S 0 = TOTAL   | If not in item 1                                       |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no 08/925,474 238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP  | B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT O   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT  | YES ⊠NO  WED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 6   | If not in item 1                                       |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group   | SHEET(S) attach  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT  | YES ⊠NO  WED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 6   | If not in item 1                                       |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/seriel no 08/925,474 238055 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.  | B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT O   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT  | YES ⊠NO  WED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 6   | If not in item 1                                       |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT CABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>L+ PAT   | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40   | 1 581)   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/seriel no 08/925,474 238055 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT CABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>+ PAT<br>TAL x S   | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40   | 1 581)   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT CABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S   | VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975                      |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT CABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO                 | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code S 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055            |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO                 | VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975                      |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO                 | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code S 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055            |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EEE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>EQUITED     | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO. |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 238055  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EEE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>EQUITED     | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO. |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  | INVOL<br>L + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>equired      | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 9) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO. |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 238055  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  | INVOL: L+PAT DF FEE TAL x S EE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired  correct                   | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 9) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11349 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this                           | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO.   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/seriel no 08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 238055  NDA-103-US MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numb cover sheet, at                | INVOL:  L + PAT  OF FEE TAL x S  EEE IS N  NCY TO  ER NO  equired  correct  correct | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document          | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO. |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  | INVOL:  L + PAT  OF FEE TAL x S  EEE IS N  NCY TO  ER NO  equired  correct  correct | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document          | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO.   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/seriel no 08/925,474 238055 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 238055 NDA-103-US MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numb cover sheet, at                | INVOL:  L + PAT  OF FEE TAL x S  EEE IS N  NCY TO  ER NO  equired  correct  correct | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document          | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO.   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/seriel no  08/925,474  238055  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 238055  NDA-103-US MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.   | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT CABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE FINSUFFICIEL UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not research at the cover sheet, at (do not file dup.) | INVOL:  L + PAT  OF FEE TAL x S  EEE IS N  NCY TO  ER NO  equired  correct  correct | VED: S 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 11349 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document r sheet) | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238055 MATTER NO.   |  |

TEL: (202) 861-3527 FAX: (202) 822-FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby-& Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint Atty. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

238055 ND-A103-US M# Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

| INSERT<br>NAME(S) OF<br>INVENTOR(S)            | (1) Hirofumi Isoyama  | (4) Jun Has  | (4) Jun Hasegawa   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | (2) Hisanao Kojima  | (5)  | (5)  |  |  |  |
|  | (3) Satoru Suzuki   | []x box if   | [ ] x box if continued on page 2   |  |  |  |
| he receipt and a<br>assign(s) and tr           | sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl<br>ansfer(s) unto:  | ledged by the undersigned w  | ho at the request of, hereby sell(s),  |  |  |  |
| Nippondenso Co., Ltd.                          |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| INSERT<br>NAME(S) OF<br>ASSIGNEE(S)            | 1-1 Showa-Cho Kariya City, Aichi-Pref, 448, Japan   |  |  |  |  |  |
| & ADDRESS(ES)                                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| TS C 100. in t                                 | signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, the invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as   | itle and interest for the Unite<br>ng any and all divisions, conf                                | d States of America as defined in 35 tinuations, substitutes, and reissues                           |  |  |  |
| NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE LITHIUM SECONDARY CELL |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| INVENTION                                      | for which the undersigned executed a  | n application for Letters Patr   | ent of the United States of America:   |  |  |  |
|  |   | It application for Letters Fate  | Sin of the Office States of America.   |  |  |  |
| NOTE → → (A) even date herewith                |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| line A, B and/or C)                            | ` ' <del> </del>  | 925,474 filed c  |  |  |  |  |
|  | (") ["]   |  | September 4, 1997  |  |  |  |
| assions and lec                                | AND the undersigned hereby authorizes to issue said Letters Patent to the said gals representatives; the undersigned as   | ze(s) and request(s) the Unit<br>d ASSIGNEE, for its interest<br>gree(s) that the attorney of re | ed States Commissioner of Patents<br>as ASSIGNEE, its successors,<br>ecord in said application shall |  |  |  |
| hereinafter act                                | on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;   | to tootify and execute any   | naners for ASSIGNEE its  |  |  |  |
| successors, as                                 | signs and legal representatives, deeme  | ed essential by ASSIGNEE to  | ASSIGNEE S full protection and   |  |  |  |
|  |   | Cushman Darby & Cushma   | in Intellectual Property Group of  |  |  |  |
| Pillsbury Madis<br>recordation of t            | son & Sutro, of the above address to institute the state of the state | ert nereon any lumber lucim  | ication recessary or desirable to  |  |  |  |
|  | INVENTOR(S)   | DATE SIGNED  | WITNESSES  |  |  |  |
|  | 2 : 0   | November 14, 1997  | Osamu Phira  |  |  |  |
| 1)   | Mirohum Vaoyama   | 100 vomice C + 1,11 1  | C FRANCE () FOR FOR  |  |  |  |
| _  |   | Movember 10.1997   | milio Lto  |  |  |  |
| Name: Hisan                                    | fisanao Kojema  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | toru Suzuki   | november 10, 1997  | mino Ito   |  |  |  |
| Name: Sator                                    | u Suzuki  |  | A  |  |  |  |
| ,  | · Hasegawa  | november 10, 1997  | mino Ito   |  |  |  |
| Name: Jun F                                    | lasegawa  | ·  |  |  |  |  |
| 5)   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name:  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| IF ADDITION                                    | AL INVENTORS, check boxand c  | ontinue on page 2.   |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 9058 FRAME: 0074

CDC-114 9/96